GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:899
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013

COMPLAINTS IN FLYING TRAINING ORGANISATION
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of complaints received against each flying training organisation during the last three years, organisation-wise;
(b) the action taken by the Government on such complaints;
(c) whether renewal of licence of those organisations are linked to those complaints;and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the number of organisation refused renewal during the last one year in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(a)& (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
(c) No Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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